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1 56693 Greek Catholic Union Of The USA Fraternal PA 588,676 30,983 345,519 17,091 65.9% 65.9%

2 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 74,255 74,720 52,961 51,540 8.3% 74.3%

3 64513 Horace Mann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 47,929 48,161 29,895 26,577 5.4% 79.6%

4 62235 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health ME 37,362 37,891 455,233 158,646 4.2% 83.8%

5 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 32,613 33,777 11,410 11,410 3.7% 87.5%

6 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 21,720 22,763 28,379 91,568 2.4% 89.9%

7 97691 Life Of The South Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health GA 13,943 14,567 11,358 12,043 1.6% 91.5%

8 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 9,296 9,897 77,511 30,205 1.0% 92.5%

9 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 9,222 9,401 4,179 3,945 1.0% 93.5%

10 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health IL 8,887 9,086 6,951 4,210 1.0% 94.5%

11 68047 Professional Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 8,578 8,662 2,797 2,797 1.0% 95.5%

12 62359 Constitution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 8,070 8,027 26,754 49,942 0.9% 96.4%

13 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 7,810 7,788 8,449 4,423 0.9% 97.3%

14 85561 MAPFRE Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health DE 5,329 5,473 0 0 0.6% 97.9%

15 71706 Standard Life & Cas Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health UT 4,243 4,247 384,258 363,340 0.5% 98.3%

16 62596 Union Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health KS 3,014 3,065 0 0 0.3% 98.7%

17 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 2,234 2,804 14,848 21,174 0.3% 98.9%

18 66915 New York Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 2,223 1,828 3,369 2,194 0.2% 99.2%

19 11991 National Cas Co Property and Casualty OH 1,709 2,030 0 -200 0.2% 99.4%

20 68500 Continental Life Ins Co Brentwood Life, Accident, and Health TN 1,412 1,412 0 0 0.2% 99.5%

21 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,099 1,132 0 0 0.1% 99.7%

22 22063 Government Employees Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 868 954 63 129 0.1% 99.7%

23 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 811 779 0 0 0.1% 99.8%

24 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 379 397 0 0 0.0% 99.9%

25 87726 Metlife Ins Co USA Life, Accident, and Health DE 359 359 0 74,318 0.0% 99.9%

ALL OTHERS 697 770 65,877 55,264 0.1% 100.0%
TOTAL 892,738 340,973 1,529,811 980,616 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
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2016 Collectively renewable 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 379 397 0 0 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 2,234 2,804 14,848 21,174 0.3%
2016 Collectively renewable 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 811 779 0 0 0.1%
2016 Collectively renewable 76236 Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 15 26 0 6 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health IL 8,887 9,086 6,951 4,210 1.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 81426 Commercial Travelers Mut Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 210 229 0 0 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 62359 Constitution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 8,070 8,027 26,754 49,942 0.9%
2016 Collectively renewable 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 74,255 74,720 52,961 51,540 8.3%
2016 Collectively renewable 68500 Continental Life Ins Co Brentwood Life, Accident, and Health TN 1,412 1,412 0 0 0.2%
2016 Collectively renewable 62928 EMC Natl Life Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 75 77 0 0 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 64297 First Unum Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 0 0 65,449 55,095 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 22063 Government Employees Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 868 954 63 129 0.1%
2016 Collectively renewable 56693 Greek Catholic Union Of The USA Fraternal PA 588,676 30,983 345,519 17,091 65.9%
2016 Collectively renewable 64513 Horace Mann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 47,929 48,161 29,895 26,577 5.4%
2016 Collectively renewable 64017 Jefferson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 80 80 0 65 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 97691 Life Of The South Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health GA 13,943 14,567 11,358 12,043 1.6%
2016 Collectively renewable 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 9,296 9,897 77,511 30,205 1.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 9,222 9,401 4,179 3,945 1.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 85561 MAPFRE Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health DE 5,329 5,473 0 0 0.6%
2016 Collectively renewable 87726 Metlife Ins Co USA Life, Accident, and Health DE 359 359 0 74,318 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 21,720 22,763 28,379 91,568 2.4%
2016 Collectively renewable 11991 National Cas Co Property and Casualty OH 1,709 2,030 0 -200 0.2%
2016 Collectively renewable 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 89 89 0 0 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 66915 New York Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 2,223 1,828 3,369 2,194 0.2%
2016 Collectively renewable 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 7,810 7,788 8,449 4,423 0.9%
2016 Collectively renewable 68047 Professional Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 8,578 8,662 2,797 2,797 1.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 180 216 0 2 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 71706 Standard Life & Cas Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health UT 4,243 4,247 384,258 363,340 0.5%
2016 Collectively renewable 61425 Trustmark Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 48 53 428 96 0.0%
2016 Collectively renewable 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,099 1,132 0 0 0.1%
2016 Collectively renewable 62596 Union Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health KS 3,014 3,065 0 0 0.3%
2016 Collectively renewable 62235 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health ME 37,362 37,891 455,233 158,646 4.2%
2016 Collectively renewable 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 32,613 33,777 11,410 11,410 3.7%

2016 Collectively renewable TOTAL 892,738 340,973 1,529,811 980,616 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
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